# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIT Small Business Lending Corporation		10/12/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Coulbourn, Inc.	
Street Address:	7462 Penn Drive	
City:	Allentown	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18106	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2273647	TRU SCAN	
Registration Number:	2547737	GRAPHIC STATE	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)351-3082

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (734) 222-4776

Email: jbisdorf@jaffelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jeremy D. Bisdorf

Address Line 1: 201 S. Main St., Suite 300

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HARBIO-COULB
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeremy D. Bisdorf
Signature:	/jdb/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004264 FRAME: 0175 \$65,00 2273647

900169825

Date:	08/19/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=Release#page1.tif source=Release#page2.tif source=Release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004264 FRAME: 0176



August 17, 2010

Paul Mazzucco COULBOURN, INC. 5583 Roosevelt Whitehall, PA 18052

Re:

**CIT Small Business Lending Corporation** 

\$1,000,000.00

Loan to COULBOURN, INC.

CIT Account No:

005-0036060-101

Dear Paul Mazzucco:

The above referenced loan was paid in full on October 12, 2005.

The UCC was Terminated on January 11, 2006. A copy of our Public Records search is enclosed for your reference.

Please find enclosed the following for your records:

П	Original Note stamped "Paid in Full"	
D	Copy of Mortgage Satisfaction for document	sent for recording
0	Copy of Deed of Reconveyance for document	sent for recording
Ü	Copy of Release of Assignment of Leases and Rents for document	sent for recording
X	Copy of UCC-3 Termination for original Filing No.: 36750718	
D	Copy of UCC-3 Termination for original Filing No.: submitted for filing	ng with the County
a	Copy of Release of Assignment of Life Insurance Policy No.:	sent to Provider for
į	processing	
	Copy of Release of Assignment of Life Insurance Policy No.:	sent to Provider for
	processing	
O	Other:	

If you have any questions or concerns, please call me at 800-453-3548, option 1, extension 6036.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Patricia Mabus

Rortfolio Servicing Group

**Enclosures** 

٠.

are those appearing on the most recent UCC Filing relating to the UCC-1 Financing Statement.

D&B FILING REFERENCE NO: 21247339051 LATEST INFO RECEIVED: 10/24/2002

The following data is for informational purposes only and is not an official record. Certified copies may be obtained from the Pennsylvania Department of State.

FILING NO: 2006011203261

DATE OF FILING: 01/11/2006 TIME OF FILING: 08:00

TYPE: THE MONAGE OF

ORIGINAL FILING DATE: 10/18/2002 ORIGINAL FILING NO: 1000000

DEBTOR: COURSONN INC, 7462 PENN DRIVE, ALLENTOWN, PA 18106

D&B DUNS: 96-555-4918

SECURED PARTY: CIT SMALL BUSINESS LENDING CORPORATION, 1 CIT DRIVE, LIVINGSTON, NJ

FILED WITH: SECRETARY OF STATE/UCC DIVISION, 308 NORTH OFFICE BUILDING, HARRISBURG, PA

D&B FILING REFERENCE NO: 60254327742 LATEST INFO RECEIVED: 03/27/2006

The following data is for informational purposes only and is not an official record. Certified copies may be obtained from the Pennsylvania Department of State.

FILING NO: 20030495076

DATE OF FILING: 05/19/2003

TIME OF FILING: 09:29

TYPE: ORIGINAL

D&B DUNS: 96-555-4918

SECURED PARTY: KEYSTONE SAVINGS BANK, 90 HIGHLAND AVENUE, BETHLEHEM, PA

DEBTOR: COULBOURN, INC., 7462 PENN DRIVE, ALLENTOWN, PA 18106

18017-9099

D&B DUNS: 07-365-0194

FILED WITH: SECRETARY OF STATE/UCC DIVISION, 308 NORTH OFFICE BUILDING,

HARRISBURG, PA

COLLATERAL: ALL INVENTORY AND PROCEEDS - ALL ACCOUNT(S) AND PROCEEDS - ALL

GENERAL INTANGIBLE (S) AND PROCEEDS - ALL EQUIPMENT AND PROCEEDS -

ALL CHATTEL PAPER AND PROCEEDS

D&B FILING REFERENCE NO: 43211555254 LATEST INFO RECEIVED: 10/06/2003

The following data is for informational purposes only and is not an official record. Certified copies may be obtained from the Pennsylvania Department of State,

FILING NO: 2005120203413 FILING NO: 2005120203413 DATE OF FILING: 11/29/2005

TIME OF FILING: 08:00

TYPE: TERMINATION

ORIGINAL FILING DATE: 05/19/2003 ORIGINAL FILING NO: 20030495076

DEBTOR: COULBOURN, INC., 7462 PENN DRIVE, ALLENTOWN, PA 18106

D&B DUNS: 96-555-4918

SECURED PARTY: KEYSTONE SAVINGS BANK, 90 HIGHLAND AVENUE, BETHLEHEM, PA

18017-9099

INCLUDING PROCEEDS AND PRODUCTS - ALL TIMBER INCLUDING PROCEEDS AND PRODUCTS - ALL OIL, GAS AND MINERALS INCLUDING PROCEEDS AND PRODUCTS - ALL FIXTURES INCLUDING PROCEEDS AND PRODUCTS - ALL COMPUTER EQUIPMENT INCLUDING PROCEEDS AND PRODUCTS - ALL GENERAL INTANGIBLE(S) INCLUDING PROCEEDS AND PRODUCTS - ALL CHATTEL PAPER INCLUDING PROCEEDS AND PRODUCTS - ALL CHATTEL PAPER INCLUDING PROCEEDS AND PRODUCTS

D&B FILING REFERENCE NO: 38181840478 LATEST INFO RECEIVED: 06/21/2006

The following data is for informational purposes only and is not an official record. Certified copies may be obtained from the Pennsylvania Department of State.

FILING NO: 2006031301542 TYPE: ORIGINAL

DATE OF FILING: 03/09/2006 DATE EXPIRES: 03/09/2011

TIME OF FILING: 14:21

DEBTOR: COBALT COMPUTERS, INC., 7462 PENN DRIVE, ALLENTOWN, PA 18106-9007

D&B DUNS: 10-855-2238

COULBOURN, INC., 7462 PENN DRIVE, ALLENTOWN, PA 18106-9007

D&B DUNS: 96-555-4918

SECURED PARTY: PENN LIBERTY BANK, PO BOX 917, 353 W. LANCASTER AVENUE,

SOUTHEASTERN, PA 19399-0917

FILED WITH: SECRETARY OF STATE/UCC DIVISION, 308 NORTH OFFICE BUILDING,

HARRISBURG, PA

COLLATERAL: ALL NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENTS INCLUDING PROCEEDS AND PRODUCTS - ALL

INVENTORY INCLUDING PROCEEDS AND PRODUCTS - ALL ACCOUNT(S)

INCLUDING PROCEEDS AND PRODUCTS - ALL TIMBER INCLUDING PROCEEDS AND

PRODUCTS - ALL OIL, GAS AND MINERALS INCLUDING PROCEEDS AND PRODUCTS - ALL FIXTURES INCLUDING PROCEEDS AND PRODUCTS - ALL COMPUTER EQUIPMENT INCLUDING PROCEEDS AND PRODUCTS - ALL GENERAL INTANGIBLE(S) INCLUDING PROCEEDS AND PRODUCTS - ALL CHATTEL PAPER INCLUDING PROCEEDS AND PRODUCTS - ALL EQUIPMENT INCLUDING PROCEEDS

AND PRODUCTS

D&B FILING REFERENCE NO: 63392426496 LATEST INFO RECEIVED: 04/19/2006

The following data is for informational purposes only and is not an official

record. Certified copies may be obtained from the Pennsylvania Department of State.

FILING NO: TYPE: OFFICE

DATE OF FILING: 10/18/2002 DATE EXPIRES: 10/18/2007

TIME OF FILING: 13:19

DEBTOR: COLUMNIA, 7462 PENN DRIVE, ALLENTOWN, PA 18106

D&B DUNS: 02-656-8510

SECURED PARTY: CIT SMALL BUSINESS LENDING CORPORATION, 1 CIT DRIVE, LIVINGSTON,

NJ 07039

D&B DUNS: 55-662-2793

FILED WITH: SECRETARY OF STATE/UCC DIVISION, 308 NORTH OFFICE BUILDING,

HARRISBURG, PA

This filing was created from the state's historical index file, which does not always include original debtor and secured party names. Names displayed above

https://www.dnb.com/scripts/ProductRetriever.asp?REQUESTTYPE=getreport&DUNSN... 8/17/2010